
Date:   //— Oa—  /7 
t•ett7--. 

City of Monterey 

Public Works and Engineering Services 
580 Pacific Street, Rm 6 
Monterey, CA 93940 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 

Date: 	11/22/2017 

Project: 	Cannery Row Parking Garage Railing Repair 

Contractor: Don Chapin Company Inc 
	

Agreement No: 	AG4978 -53 

You are hereby requested to comply with the following changes from the Contract Plans and Specifications: 

Replace broken cables 

Contract Change Order 	 Original Contract $: $ 	5,800.00 
Item 	 +1 
No. 	 Description 	 Bid Qty 	Actual Qty 	Unit Price 	- 	Total 

$ 	 _ 

Extra Work Report 9001 - Replace 2-80' cables, shorten 2 
cables on 4th floor and relpace 1-190' cable 

0 1 $ 	2,822.95 $ 	2,822.95 

Extra Work Report 9002 - Mount drill to column to install cable. 
Didn't quite reach other side. 

, 	0 1 $ 	2,283.59 $ 	2,283.59 

Extra Work Report 9003 - Finish drilling 1" hole through column 
and install cable 

0 1 $ 	1,248.38 $ 	1,248.38 

$ 	 _ 

$ 	 - 

$ 	 _ 

$ 	 _ 

Total of this Contract Change Order (CCO): 

Total CCO approved to date: 

Total CCO approved plus this CCO: 

Total project cost to date: 

Reason for Change: 

6,354.92 

6,354.92 

$ 	12,154.92 

After replacement of railing, City staff requested that 5 broken cables be replaced 

Time Extension: 
	

Total Extension Time: 
	

Original Completion Date: 
	

Revised Completion Date: 

CD 
	

CD 
	

10/15/2017 
	

11/14/2017 

This change order hereby amends the Contract, and all Contract provisions will apply hereto. This Change Order will become effective when 
approved by the authorized City representative. By signing the Change Order, the Contractor acknowledges and agrees that the stipulated 
compensation includes payment for all direct and indirect costs, schedule modification, extended overhead costs, all other fees, and cumulative 
impact on all other work under the Contract. Signing of the Change Order constitutes a full mutual accord and satisfaction for the changes, and 
the time and/or cost adjustment. 

Date:  //— Z  / 7-• Accepted by Contractor: 

Title: 

Approved by City: 

Title: 


